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Forney Turkey Trax Veterans 5K
Forney Community Park, Forney, TX

Sunday, November 11, 2018

46F PCLoudy 72%H 7mphSE
5K Off :9:00 am
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Cristian Valenzuela

Luke Dishman
Kingston Williams

Isaias Altamirano
Timothy Sykes
Josiah Escamilla

Charly Manylott
Max Valenzuela
Jonathan Ayala
Patrick Coronado
Chris Wilkens
Jose Garcia
Jesse Ayala

Steven Manylott
Nick Bolduc
James Gonzales
Randy Woods
Willie Deberry
Justin Hargis
Jonathan Bowser
James Warlick
James Thibadueax
Arnoldo Rodriguez
Rick Garrett

Brian Cox

Cesar Altamirano
Brett Parker
Gilbert Jimenez
Clay Dishman
Eric Cade

Carl Williamson
Robert Overturf
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37:58 Avg. Age Grade: 39.9%
Chip Time

21:

29:
51:

27:
28:
42:

31:
32:
36:
40:
54:
54:
56:

23:
24:
26:
26:
28:
34:
34:
43:
44:
49:
55:

25:
26:
28:
30:
33:
36:
39:
45:

50.00

31.28
17.58

28.23
29.76
19.46

26.64
56.27
07.99
35.01
47.12
48.87
34.74

52.15
12.82
00.73
54.15
33.89
12.88
33.37
55.95
22.69
04.20
01.00

56.08
21.92
48.81
31.65
03.77
10.59
51.98
59.65

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com

Pace

7

16:

13:

10:
10:
11:
13:

17
17

18:

© 0 00 N N

11:
11:
14:
14:
15:

17

© ©O© 0 o

10:
11:

12

14:

:01.

:30.
30.

:50.
9:10.
37.

07.
36.
37.
03.
:38.
:38.
12.

41,
t47.
t22.
:39.
t11.
00.
07.
08.
17.
47.
t42.

:20.
129,
:16.
t49.
38.
38.
t49.
48.

Age Grade

6

~ W

o o O » A O N O O O N O O 0 © P W

N © o o oo 00 N ©

59.1%

53.5%
33.2%

49.2%
48.1%
31.1%

41.0%
39.2%
35.7%
31.8%
23.5%
23.8%
22.8%

54.3%
54.1%
50.4%
48.5%
45.7%
37.8%
38.4%
30.8%
29.4%
26.4%
23.6%

54.2%
53.4%
50.8%
45.4%
41.6%
38.3%
34.5%
30.4%

Place in

OA

1

18
72

13
16
54

24
28
41
51
78
79
82

4

12
15
35
37
55
57
67
77

10
17
21
29
42
50
62

GD

1

14
35

9
12
28

16
18
22
27
39
40
41

2

11
20
21
29
30
33
38

13
15
19
23
26
32



M50+

David Oberle
David Dunn
Brian Krantz
Greg Olson
Joseph Rusaw
James Sanders
John Clemmons
Jed Herrin
David Todora
10 walter Stewart

© 00 N o g b~ W NI

Forney
Forney
Rockwall
Combine
Forney
Forney
Forney
Rockwall
Forney
Forney

GD Place among Females

(59
(59
(50)
(55)
(50)
(63)
(53
(55)
(55)
1)
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5K FEMALE

OVERALL 1
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Name

Melaney Ortega

Brooklyn McCaskey

Alyssa Hood
Megan Villalpando

Kelly Krantz
Cassie Dark

Raquel Rodriguez
Sarah Hargis
Vanessa Aleman
Ashley Gates
Karla Jacquez
llse Ordonez

Maria Wilson

Holly Bolduc

Cassie Learned
Christy Cantwell
Amanda Cox

Tara Bowser
Heather Sykes
Angie Johnson
Samantha Gonzales
Heidy Scott
Rebecca Rubio
Diana Warlick
Rebecca Thibadueax
Tiffany Harris
Martine Stubanas

Brandi Smith

Pebble Ward

Christie Hood

Jody Overturf
Stephanie Villalpando
Kate Krantz

Lisa Butler

Denise Madden
Patricia Cox

Jennifer Sanchez
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Pace Age Grade
7:18.9 65.1%
15:36.4  33.6%
7:22.2 68.6%
12:34.4  40.9%
15:02.2 32.8%
18:09.7 26.3%
10:47.2  44.2%
10:47.4  44.1%
11:56.6  39.9%
12:46.9 37.3%
13:19.4 358%
15:47.4  30.2%
8:18.9 57.9%
8:34.0 56.0%
9:42.8 50.5%
9:49.4  48.5%
9:51.1 49.8%
10:10.2 48.0%
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11:08.8  44.0%
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25:18.0 19.4%
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Order of Finish

5K Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace Clock Time AgeGD
1 367 Cristian Valenzuela (M24) 1 M20-29 0A --- 21:50.00 7:01.6 21:50.00 59.1%
2 346 Melaney Ortega (F26) 1 F20-29 OA 0.3 22:43.50 7:18.9 22:43.80 65.1%
3 325 AlyssaHood (F14) 2 F13-19 1st - 22:53.78 7:22.2 22:53.79 68.6%
4 335 Steven Manylott (M31) 2 M30-39 1st - 23:52.15 7:41.0 23:52.15 54.3%
5 212 Nick Bolduc (M34) 3 M30-39 2nd 35 24:12.82 7:47.6 24:16.31 54.1%
6 343 David Oberle (M59) 4 M50+ 1st 15 25:02.77 8:03.7 25:04.29 63.5%
7 214 Maria Wilson (F35) 3 F30-39 1st --- 25:50.00 8:18.9 25:50.00 57.9%
8 310 Brian Cox (M44) 5 M40-49 1st 25:56.08 8:20.9 25:56.09 54.2%
9 318 James Gonzales (M34) 6 M30-39 3rd 6.6 26:00.73 8:22.4 26:07.28 50.4%
10 301 Cesar Altamirano (M44) 7 M40-49 2nd 7.9 26:21.92 8:29.2 26:29.84 53.4%
11 305 Holly Bolduc (F34) 4 F30-39 2nd 2.8 26:36.87 8:34.0 26:39.70 56.0%
12 379 Randy Woods (M33) 8 M30-39 4th 29 26:54.15 8:39.5 26:57.08 48.5%
13 302 Isaias Altamirano (M17) 9 M13-19 1st 35 27:28.23 8:50.5 27:31.75 49.2%
14 312 David Dunn (M59) 10 M50+ 2nd - 28:00.06 9:00.8 28:00.07 56.8%
15 311 Wwillie Deberry (M33) 11 M30-39 5th 14 28:33.89 9:11.7 28:35.33  45.7%
16 361 Timothy Sykes (M16) 12 M13-19 2nd 5.7 28:29.76 9:10.3 28:35.50 48.1%
17 349 Brett Parker (M49) 13 M40-49 3rd 6.2 28:48.81 9:16.5 28:55.01 50.8%
18 386 Luke Dishman (M10) 14 M12&Und 1st 3.0 29:31.28 9:30.1 29:34.25 53.5%
19 333 Cassie Learned (F39) 5 F30-39 3rd - 30:10.77 9:42.8 30:10.78 50.5%
20 308 Christy Cantwell (F30) 6 F3039  4th 38 30:31.12 9:49.4  30:34.94 48.5%
21 328 Gilbert Jimenez (M42) 15 MA40-49 4th 3.7 30:31.65 9:49.6 30:35.36  45.4%
22 37 Wende Hawthorne (F54) F50+ 1st 4.8 30:31.22 9:49.4 30:36.01 58.3%
23 309 Amanda Cox (F39) 8 F30-39 5th 37 30:36.50 9:51.1 30:40.25 49.8%
24 334 Charly Manylott (M27) 16 M20-29 1st 5.7 31:26.64 10:07.3 31:32.37  41.0%
25 307 TaraBowser (F38) 9 F30-39 6th 86 31:35.81 10:10.2 31:44.37 48.0%
26 360 Heather Sykes (F35) 10 F30-39 7th 4.8 32:13.73 10:22.4 32:18.55 46.4%
27 330 Brian Krantz (M50) 17 M50+ 3rd 3.1 32:21.58 10:24.9 32:24.64 45.6%
28 368 Max Valenzuela (M26) 18 M20-29 2nd 6.3 32:56.27 10:36.1 33:02.52 39.2%
29 385 Clay Dishman (M41) 19 M40-49 5th 31 33:03.77 10:38.5 33:06.85 41.6%
30 357 Brandi Smith (F43) 11 F40-49 1st 146 32:52.76 10:35.0 33:07.39 47.7%
31 396 Sarah Hargis (F29) 12 F20-29 2nd 14,0 33:31.46 10:47.4 33:45.50 44.1%
32 397 Denise Olson (F54) 13 F50+ 2nd 151 33:33.15 10:48.0 33:48.28 53.1%
33 390 Raquel Rodriguez (F23) 14 F20-29 1st 203 33:30.71 10:47.2 33:51.00 44.2%
34 329 Christine Killian (F50) 15 F50+ 3rd 7.7 33:55.68 10:55.2 34:03.35 49.9%
35 320 Justin Hargis (M30) 20 M30-39 6th 1.7 34:12.88 11:00.8 34:1455 37.8%
36 326 Christie Hood (F46) 16 F40-49 3rd 1.2 34:37.85 11:08.8 34:39.02 46.6%
37 306 Jonathan Bowser (M36) 21 M30-39 7th 8.0 34:33.37 11:07.4 34:41.39 38.4%
38 372 Pebble Ward (F45) 17 FA40-49 2nd  16.3 34:28.90 11:05.9 34:45.19 46.3%
39 213 Angie Johnson (F39) 18 F30-39 8th 7.9 34:37.93 11:08.8 34:45.78 44.0%
40 319 Samantha Gonzales (F35) 19 F30-39 9th 6.4 35:22.92 11:23.3 35:29.27 42.3%
41 304 Jonathan Ayala (M25) 22 M20-29 3rd 55 36:07.99 11:37.8 36:13.50 35.7%
42 387 Eric Cade (M42) 23 M40-49  6th 4.9 36:10.59 11:386  36:15.45 38.3%
43 391 Vanessa Aleman (F23) 20 F20-29 3rd 199 37:06.45 11:56.6 37:26.33 39.9%
44 344 Renee Oberle (F52) 21 F50+ 4th 5.7 37:41.14 12:07.8 37:46.86 46.0%
45 355 Heidy Scott (F35) 22 F30-39 10th 38:55.00 12:31.6 38:55.00 38.4%
46 370 Megan Villalpando (F13) 23 F13-19 2nd 39:03.74 12:34.4 39:03.74 40.9%
47 398 Greg Olson (M55) 24 M50+ 4th 17 39:18.29 12:39.1 39:19.99 39.1%

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.
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317 Ashley Gates (F27) 24 F20-29 4th 40 39:42.75 12:46.9 39:46.78 37.3%
353 Joseph Rusaw (M50) 25 M50+ 5th 211 39:49.56 12:49.1 40:10.66 37.0%
377 Carl Williamson (M41) 26 M40-49 7th 232 39:51.98 12:49.9 40:15.14 34.5%
218 Patrick Coronado (M27) 27 M20-29 4th 2.2 40:35.01 13:03.8 40:37.24 31.8%
211 Karla Jacquez (F26) 25 F20-29 5th 4.1 41:23.65 13:19.4 41:27.70 35.8%
352 Rebecca Rubio (F38) 26 F30-39 11th 43 41:23.61 13:19.4 41:27.92 36.6%
E Josiah Escamilla (M19) 28 M13-19 3rd 1438 42:19.46 13:37.4 42:34.22 31.1%
374 James Warlick (M39) 29 M30-39 8th 18.2 43:55.95 14:08.4 44:14.12 30.8%
373 Diana Warlick (F37) 27 F30-39 12th 173 44:12.90 14:13.9 44:30.24 34.1%
362 James Thibadueax (M33) 30 M30-39 9th 20.6 44:22.69 14:17.0 44:43.32 29.4%
363 Rebecca Thibadueax (F33) 28 F30-39 13th 206 44:30.02 14:19.4 44:50.64 33.4%
393 James Sanders (M63) 31 M50+ 6th - 44:59.00 14:28.7 44:59.00 36.6%
394 Linda Sanders (F68) 29 F50+ 5th - 44:59.55 14:28.9 44:59.58 48.5%
347 Jody Overturf (F40) 30 F40-49 4th 9.7 45:59.15 14:48.1 46:08.88 33.3%
348 Robert Overturf (M43) 32 MA40-49 8th 1058 45:59.65 14:48.2 46:10.42 30.4%
332 Kelly Krantz (F16) 31 F13-19 3rd 1.9 46:42.97 15:02.2 46:4491 32.8%
383  Cyndee Clemmons (F51) 32 F50+ 6th 182 48:06.28 15:29.0 48:24.49 35.6%
337 Brooklyn McCaskey (F12) 33 F12&Unde 1st - 48:29.40 15:36.4 48:29.42 33.6%
345 llse Ordonez (F25) 34 F20-29 6th 7.8 49:03.45 15:47.4 49:11.22 30.2%
350 Arnoldo Rodriguez (M30) 33 M30-39 10th 75 49:04.20 15:47.6 49:11.68 26.4%
384 John Clemmons (M53) 34 M50+ 7th 177 49:07.79 15:48.8 49:25.49 30.8%
356 Annette Simon (F61) 35 F50+ 7th 136 50:36.17 16:17.3 50:49.76 38.7%
313 Gail Ellis (F57) 36 F50+ 8th 104 50:53.66 16:22.9 51:04.10 36.4%
327 Ruth Iverson (F58) 37 F50+ 9th 104 50:54.06 16:23.0 51:04.43 36.9%
376 Kingston Williams (M8) 35 M12&Und 2nd 35 51:17.58 16:30.6 51:21.11 33.2%
323 Jed Herrin (M55) 36 M50+ 8th 120 53:41.26 17:16.8 53:53.30 28.6%
364 David Todora (M55) 37 M50+ oth 114 53:43.21 17:17.5 53:54.57 28.6%
371 Stephanie Villalpando (F49) 38 F40-49  5th 107 54:24.12 17:30.6  54:34.77 30.7%
339 Rebecca Miller (F61) 39 F50+ 10th 6.6 54:32.81 17:33.4 54:39.37 35.9%
316 Rick Garrett (M32) 38 M30-39 11th - 55:01.00 17:42.5 55:01.00 23.6%
375 Chris Wilkens (M28) 39 M20-29 5th 205 54:47.12 17:38.0 55:07.60 23.5%
1389 Jose Garcia (M20) 40 M20-29  6th 195 54:48.87 17:38.6 55:08.40 23.8%
331 Kate Krantz (F41) 40 F40-49 6th 18.8 54:59.00 17:41.8 55:17.83 28.1%
324 Tammye Herrin (F54) 41 F50+ 11th 13.0 56:20.52 18:08.1 56:33.51 31.6%
303 Jesse Ayala (M27) 41 M20-29 7th 53 56:34.74 18:12.7 56:40.00 22.8%
321 Tiffany Harris (F31) 42 F30-39 14th 193 56:24.63 18:09.4 56:43.97 26.3%
388 Cassie Dark (F19) 43 F13-19 4th 211 56:25.47 18:09.7 56:46.55 26.3%
381 Lisa Butler (F48) 44 F40-49 7th 6.8 1:02:12.85 20:01.5 1:02:19.64 26.5%
382 Denise Madden (F46) 45 F40-49 8th 6.3 1:02:14.32 20:02.0 1:02:20.61 25.9%
TlS Patricia Cox (F45) 46 F40-49 9th 146 1:02:44.99 20:11.8 1:02:59.58 25.5%
217 Debbie Brown (F67) 47 F50+ 12th 150 1:02:45.41 20:12.0 1:03:00.44 34.2%
358 Walter Stewart (M71) 42 M50+ 10th 13.0 1:03:01.37 20:17.1 1:.03:14.42 28.3%
351 Elaine Ross (F56) 48 F50+ 13th 9.2 1:18:29.93 25:16.0  1:18:39.10 23.3%
354 Jennifer Sanchez (F45) 49 F40-49 10th --- 1:18:39.53 25:19.1  1:18:39.53 20.3%
400 Pamm Hester (F66) 50 F50+ 14th 97 1:18:34.01 25:17.3  1:18:43.67 26.9%
359 Martine Stubanas (F39) 51 F30-39 15th 83 1:18:36.20 25:18.0 1:18:44.52 19.4%
Average Finish Time: ~ 41:44 Average Age Grade:  39.69%
GD Place among Females A“m"‘g provided by:
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. DeltaViewTiming.com



